Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	07-29-2			S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			(J.S. Patent and Trac	demark (
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↓	103051		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ψ_
To the honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:				
Francis P. Crimi Scott I Duc Banh Brian Thao Anh Nguyen Micha Kazuhiro Saito Hyund Donald J. Brunnett Bruce	el Mallary chul Shim C. Schardt		or Corporation	ving party(les)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No				
Security Agreement (Merger Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: <u>2452 Clo</u> v	ver Basin Drive	
Other Execution Date: July 6, 2005		City: <u>Longmo</u> Additional name(s			503 es X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/101,298 filed on 04/07/2005	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	X No	OPR/FINANO	26 M 12
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total numbe	r of application	1,	723
Name <u>: Steven G. Roeder</u>		involved:			<u> </u>
The Law Office of Steven G. Roed	er	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X Enclos	ed		
		Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Aver</u>	Street Address: 5560 Chelsea Avenue		ount number:		
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>92037</u>	50-1141 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by depos	it accour
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original days. Is a true copy of the original days. The statement and signature.		nformation is true a	and correct and	any attached cop	рy
Is a true copy of the original docu	11110111. 5 / L	`		07/25/05	
Stover C Pender		,		01120100	
Steven G. Roeder Name of Person Signing Total number of ba	— <i>J</i>	Signature		Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erhard Schreck, a citizen of Germany, residing at 608 King George Ave., San Jose, CA 95136; Francis P. Crimi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 999 Highlands Circle, Los Altos, CA 94024; Bruce C. Schardt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, 4244 Lindsey Lane, Tracey, CA 95377; Michael Mallary, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4 Matthew Lane, Sterling, MA 01564; Scott Hughes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7752 Huntridge Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014; Kazuhiro Saito, a citizen of Japan, residing at, 4627 La Crescent Loop, San Jose, CA 95136; Andrew LeFebvre, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 91 Hunt Way, Cambell, CA 95008; Brian Strom, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7744 Robindell Way, Cupertino, CA 95014; Duc Banh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3461 Ambum Ave, San Jose, CA 95148; Hyunchul Shim, a citizen of the South Korea, residing at 218 Edgewater Dr. Milpitas, Ca 95035; Donald J. Brunnett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 429 Dolores Ct., Pleasanton, CA 94566; and Thao Anh Nguyen a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6035 Assisi Court San Jose, CA 95138 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled METHOD FOR ADJUSTING HEAD-TO-DISK SPACING IN A DISK DRIVE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No.3123-643-5 / 20011.09.5 and executed concurrently herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, Reexaminations and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make and shall not make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to

-1-

MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Executed this 3/ day of, 2005
Erhard Schreck
Executed this 1st day of APRIL , 2005
Scott Hughes
Executed this $\frac{31}{2}$ day of $\frac{March}{2}$, 2005
Kazuhiro Saite
Executed this 31 day of March, 2005
Andrew LeFebyre

Executed this day of	, 2005
	Donald J. Brunnett
C l	1
Executed thisday of	April , 2005
	- SA
	Francis P. Crimi
Executed this 31 day of	urch, 2005
	THE Bank
	Duc Bahn
Executed thisday of	pr.l., 2005
	Hero Anh etgryen
	Thao Anh Nguyen 🧳 🇸
Executed this 31 day of $_{M}$	a.e.sh
	Bruce C Schart

Executed this	day of	7/2/05	_, 2005	
	/	0 -	~	A
		Donald J. Brunne	tt	
Executed this	_ day of		_, 2005	
		Francis P. Crimi		
		Tancis T. Onini		
Executed this	day of		_, 2005	
		Duc Bahn		NATION 1 2 1 1
Executed this	_ day of		_, 2005	
		Thao Anh Nguyer	า	
Executed this	_ day of		_, 2005	
		Bruce C Schardt		

Executed this 15th day of 4	rî L, 2005
	Hyunchul Shim
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF) SS.)
, known to moregoing instrument, and acknown	c in and for said County and State, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wledged to me that he or she executed the same for the
ourposes and considerations the	·
Given under my hand and 2005.	seal of office this,
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

-4-

STATE OF CH COUNTY OF SANTA CLAWA-)ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of April 205

Harry M. Ret 2005.



My Commission Expires: 5125107

Michael Mallary

STATE OF MASSACHUSETYS

COUNTY OF WORCESTER

) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared in the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23^{RD} day of $\sqrt{2005}$.

an Mabdell
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ///1/30.

State of California	1
- 1 - 1	SS.
County of Santa Clara	. J
Y	
on March 31, 2005 before me,	Mary J. England
Date /	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Echard	Schreck,
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me ⊠ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/s he/they executed the same in his/h er/their authorized
TO STAND	capacity(ies), and that by his/ker/their
Commission # 12 33910 Z	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
A A Section of Manager Part In - California - 💆	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Safety Clara Tounty	acted, executed the instrument.
The second secon	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Contracting the second of the	$m \wedge d = 0$
	Sygnature of Nokary Public
	Company and
	ONAL -
	re valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ant of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	4
Title on Time of Dogument	gnment
Document Date: March 31, 2005	
	MIE
3.9.10.10	Street Scott Hughes Kozuhiro
Hudrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Brun	nett, Francis P. Crimi, Duc Bahn,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer 1 kgg	Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt, hul Skim, Michael Mallory and Brian
Signer's Name: Erhard Schreck	mul skim, Michael Mallary and Drian
organica straine.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
🔀 Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signar Is Representing: STIF	
Signer Is Representing: 5777	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toli-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	
	ss.
County of Santa Clara	
N- 11 A	MA T T
On Apr. 12, 2005 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedFrancis	Patrick Crimis
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	CVIDENCE
	to be the person(e) whose name(a) is/a
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/he n/their authorized
	capacity(ics), and that by his/her/thei
MARY L ENGLAND	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Commission # 1303910	the entity upon behalf of which the person(exacted, executed the instrument.
Z W. J. Carte Clara County	
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	19.8
	/Signature of Notary Public
	•
OPT	TONAL
	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nent of this form to another document.
	ion of the form to distance decement.
Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document: HSS	ignment
Document Date: March 319 April 2	DOOT NOW ON THE
, v	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Echord	Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kazuhin
$M = \{1, \dots, M\} \subseteq \{1, \dots, M\}$	WAR BOOK BOOK DOWN DOLL
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Hyung Signer's Name: Francis Patrick	Anh Nouyen, Bruce C. Schard
Signer's Name: Francis Patrick (shul shim, Michael Mallary and Brian
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☑ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
_ I ^	
Signer Is Representing: Sel-F	

State of California)
County of Santa Clara	> \$5.
1	
on Merch 31,2005 before me,	Mary J. England.
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Rublic")
personally appeared	Duc fieu Banh, Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
·	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Burgarian and the second commence of the seco	capacity(jee), and that by his/her/their
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
່າ ທີ່ໄດ້ ການຕາກ ສາຍເກດ ສຳລັກເອົາ ວັນ 💃 ເສັ້ນ ການປະຊາຊາ Prubho - California 💃	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
្ស៊ី ស្នែកកា Sarta Clura County 🥤	·
Situation and General Expires Jun 9, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ignature of Nolgry Public
	alignature of Noighy Public
	,
OP	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent removal and reattact	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent hment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Λ	si an mant
Title or Type of Document:	
	signment
MA. 1 71 5	Number of Pages: Six (b)
Document Date: March 31, 3	Number of Pages: SYX (b)
Document Date: March 31, 3	Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Krzuhiro
Document Date: March 31, 3	Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Krzuhiro
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhard Andrew Le Febre, Donald J. Bro Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Hyur	Number of Pages: SYX (b)
Document Date: March 31, 3	Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Krzuhiro
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban	Number of Pages: SIX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Back Barro on Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul Skin, Michael Mallory and Brian h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald D. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban M. Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer The Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban Mindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban M. Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer The Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban Mindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Tha Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban **Individual** Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General* Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhord Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Br. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Signer's Name: Duc Hieu Ban March 31, 32 and 12 and 12 and 13 and 14 and 14 and 15 and 16 and 1	Number of Pages: SYX (b) Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Beck Boker of Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt nchul shim, Michael Mallory and Brism h

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnolary.org

Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	
	ss.
County of Santa Clara	}
N- 1122000	M. TELD
On Hor, 12, 2005 before me, 1	Mary J. England, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Than Anh	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person whose name is is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed
n and and	the same in his/her/their authorized
MARY J. ENGLAND Commission # 1303910	capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(8)
Notary Public Santa Clara County Santa Clara County Corran, Expires Jun 8, 2005	acted, executed the instrument.
My Contil.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1. 8
	Signature of Notary Public
	V
OPTIO	NAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachment	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Λ_{c}	gnment
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: SIX (b)
Document Date: HPC 1 1 4 NIECE V	Number of Pages: STX (D)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord S	chreck, Scott Hughes, Kazuhiro Sa
Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Brunn	ett, Francis P. Crini, Due Bahn,
Canacity(ies) Claimed by Signer (4556-74	attAlguner, Bruce C. Schardt, ul Shim, Michael Mallory and Brian
Signer's Name: Theo Anh Ngu	yen RIGHT THUMBPRINT
X Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord Shadrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Brunn Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Face A Hyunch Signer's Name: Theo Arb Ngul March Ngul Mar	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Sel+	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	66
County of Souta Clara	> \$8.
on March 31, 2005 before me,	Mary J. Enland
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
· ·	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/h er/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/h er/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
MARY J. ENGLAND Commission \$ 1373910	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Santu Clam County	A A & - A
My Comm. Expired Jun 6, 2005	Signalure of Notary problic
	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachr	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ı
Title or Type of Document:	ignment
	. //
Document Date: March 31, 2005	Number of Pages: $SX(b)_{p}$
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord	Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kongross
Andrew Le Februso Donald J. Bru	nnett, Francis P. Crimi, Due Bahn, Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt, chul Shim, Michael Mallory and Brian
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Theo	Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt,
C. L Kan Hyun	chul Shim, Michael Mallory and Brian
Signer's Name: Soito Kazukiro	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☑ Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
county of Santa Clara	ss.
County of Stanta Clara	J
71/2-5	N1 TEGE
On July 6, Joos before m	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Noyary Public")
personally appeared	Joseph Roughett
	Name(s) If Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ay subscribed to the within instrument ar
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they_execute
	the same in his/ ber/their authorize
MARY J. ENGLAND	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Commission # 1577326 Notary Public - Colifornia	the entity upon behalf of which the persons
A COM COLUMN	acted, executed the instrument
say Corren. Explise Jun 6, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITINESS my hand and omicial sear.
	Signature of Motary Public
	y Signature of Journal Product
	OPTIONAL — the desired sould prove
Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and re-	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document	. 1.
Title or Type of Document:	ssignment
TIL Dear	Number of Pages: Six
Document Date: July 6, 100	I C I L C - Huches Kar him
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: And	rew Le Febrre, Francis P. Crimi, Duck
Thoo Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Sche	new Le Febrre, Francis P. Crimin Duck ardt, Hyunchul Shim, Michael Nellary Brian Strom
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	scian strom
Signer's Name: Danald Jo	senh Reunnett
Signer's Name. 1787CATE	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER
M Individual	Top of thumb he
Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	2
Signer Is Representing: Self	
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	パープ こうしゅ しょうしょうしゅ しゅうしゅ しゅう しゅん とうしん しゅんじん しんしゅうしん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん しゅん し

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT LIFORNIA ALL-PUHPUƏE AURITUTELDU......

	of California	1	ss.
Count	ty of Janta C	1010	_ J
	$M_{Srch31,30}$ onally appeared A_r	ì	name and little of Officer (e.g., Jane Boe, Notary Public)
			Name(s) of Signer(s) ☐ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
*	and the second of the second o		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	And the second s		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signalure of Notary Public
	<u></u>		PTIONAL
Thou	ugh the information below is not	required by law, it may t	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent hment of this form to another document.
Daa	scription of Attached		
	-	Λ_{a}	s' +
	or Type of Document:	ß.	signment
Doc	ument Date:	h 31, 200	
Sign	ner(s) Other Than Named	Above: Erbord	Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kozuhiro unnett, Francis P. Crini, Due Bahn o Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt pohul Shim, Michael Mallory and British
	ner's Name: Andrea	Vince A	Le Febre RIGHT THUMBPRINT
	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 G Attorney-in-Fact Trustee		OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	Guardian or Conservator Other:		
		_	l l

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

<u> </u>	
State of California	
County of Santa Clara	Ss.
County of Jan 18 Clot 2	~ J
on April 1, 2005 before me,	Mary T. Fralzyd
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Scott An	thony Hughes
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
(S)	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed
	the same in his/h er/their authorized
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
MARY J. ENGLAND	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
MARY J. Etc. 303910 Commission & 1303910 Commission & 1303910	acted, executed the instrument.
Commission Collionia	MUTAUTOC row hand and afficial cool
Notally Sound Charles 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Satisfa Supinos July S. 2025	
	Signature of Notary Public
₩	, , , ,
	, ,
——————————————————————————————————————	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profraudulent removal and reattachm	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent lent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent lent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may professed in the information below is not required by law, it may profes	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: March 31 4 April	ive valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2 , 2065 Number of Pages: _SIX (b)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: March 31 4 Apr. 1	nve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuking Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Scitte
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Scitte
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men + 1
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Schreck
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Scitte
	inverse valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent sent of this form to another document. 1 9 n men 1 2, 2005 Number of Pages: Six (b) Schreck, Schreck Kozuhiro Scitte
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord Andrew Le Febyre, Donald J. Brun Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than Signer's Name: Scatt Anthony Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Schreck, Bolling on the document and could prevent and of this form to another document. 1 gn Ment 1, 2005 Number of Pages: SIX (b) Schreck, Bolling Kyzuhiro Saitanett, Francis P. Crimi, Duc Bahn, Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schardt, hul shim, Michael Mallary and Britan Hughes RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.or

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California)
County of South Clara	} ss.
on April 1, 3005 before me,	Mary J. England
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
MARY J. ENGLAND	
Commission 3 (2030) 3	eviderice
Nother Storba Control X	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar
The Charles of the Charles	subscribed to the within instrument an
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
	signature (s) on the instrument the person (s),
MARY A ENGLAND	the entity upon behalf of which the person(; acted, executed the instrument.
Motory Public - Coffeends	
Seeds Close County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
BA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	1 . 5
	Signature of Notary Public
	•
<u> </u>	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent removal and reattach	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever Iment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1
Title or Type of Document:	signment
Document Date: March 31 4 April 1	,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erbord	Schreck, Scott Hughes, Kazuhin
Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Bru	innett, Francis P. Crini, Duc Bal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than	o Anh Nguyen, Bruce C. Schard School Skine Michael Mallova and Bris
Signer's Name: Hunchul Shire	Strong Michael Mallory and Bria
organica straine.	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
X Individual	Top of thumb her
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	ł
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
0 - 1 C.	
Signer Is Representing: Sel+	

State of California) ·
County of Santa Clara	ss.
•)
on March 31, 2005 before me,	MA 7 1 1
On TOTAL DEFORE Me,	Mary J. England
paragraphy appeared Rive C. Sc	Name and little of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared 37.000 or 30	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
100	the same in his/her/their authorized
The state of the s	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
MARY J. ENGLAND MARY J. ENGLAND Commission # 1200910 Commission # Collifornia	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission California Notary Public - California Notary Clara County	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - Santa Clara County Santa Clara Jun 3, 2003	WITHEOD and board and Miles
Santa Clara County Santa County Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seai.
•	Signature of Notae Public
	•
OPTIO	NAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	
fraudulent removal and reattachment	t of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	4
Title or Type of Document: HSSI	gnment
A	
Document Date:	Number of Pages: SIX (b
, ,	1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhard S	chreck, Scott Hughes, Kazuhin
Andrew Letebyre, tonsidu. Brunn	h Name Day and Mark
Andrew Le Febrre, Donald J. Brunn Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Than A Hyunch	ul Shim, Michael Mallow and Risan
Signer's Name: Bouce C. School	-d-1 <u>- 371</u>
	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney-in-Eact	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Trustee	

🗅 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827